



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1407/2007**
DR. R.K. JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MRS. ANURADHA JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

09.07.2026

%

The regular stenographer of the court is on leave today.

File is placed before this court on office note as this is old targeted case.

Matter is pending for service of the parties and to the counsels as well.

As per office note, Court notice issued to petitioner and counsel for respondent is unserved.

Fresh Court notice be issued to the petitioner and counsel for respondent for appearance on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 13.10.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 9, 2026/LALIT